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a licensed child-placing agency. I-nadditien elleensent-ste an edeptiea shellbe 
inwfitingandshafleentainnetieetethepmentefthesabsmneeefsubdiaésien 
6a;previdingfbrtherigh%tewithdreweensen%5Fheeensentmustflconsents 
lpygparent: 

(_I_) shall contain notice 19 E parent pftl1_e substance o_f subdivision gg, pro- 
viding @ t_h_e right_t_o withdraw consent; £1 

(2) shall contain the following written notice in all capital letters at least 
one-eighth inch high: 

“This agency will submit your consent to adoption to the court. The consent 
itself does not terminate your parental rights. Parental rights to a child may be 
terminated only by an adoption decree. or by a court order terminating parengal 
rights. Unless the child is adopted or your parental rights are terminated, you 
may be asked to support the child.” 

Gensents shall be exeeuted before we eempetent witnesses and eek-newl- 
edged by the eensentiag pert-yr Consents shall be filed in the adoption proceed- 
ings at any time before the matter is heard provided, however, that a consent 
executed and acknowledged outside of this state, either in accordance with the 
law of this state or in accordance with the law of the place where executed, is 
valid. 

Presented to the governor May 14, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 17, 1991, ll:02 a.m. 

CHAPTER 108—S.F.N0. 958 

An act relating to state lands; authorizing sale of tax-forfizited lands and an easement in 
St. Louis county; releasing a reversionary interest in real property. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; MARTIN; 

STURGEON LAKE. 
La) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, £1 t_h_e public 

s_al_e provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapt_er 2_8_2, & Louis county may convey 
lpy private @ th_e tax-forfeited l21_r1_c1 bordering public water 1l_1_g._t i_s described ip 
paragraph Q)‘, under E remaining provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 
282. 

Q3) _'1"l1_e land described i_r; paragraph (Q, presently under lease, may Q@ 
py private _s_a_lp t_o E leaseholder, Marjorie Martin pf Side Lake, Minnesota.% 
conveyance must b_e Q _a_ form approved by Q attorney ggieral. 
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(Q Ih_e_ lid Q; m_a_y Q conveyed is located 9_n Sturgeon Lake _ip & Louis 
county, i_s designated _a§ lease gtg L04880001, _a_rg i_s described a_s: E §§ flgl 
_8_2 _(_)_f_' th_e plpt o_f Sturgeon Beach, i_n Section 1_9_, Township _6Q North, Range Q 
West. 

(Q) [hp county _h§§ determined gap returning @ parcel t_o_ private owner- fip i_s consistent @ ‘th_e extensive development o_f adjacent apd other private 
properties o_n Sturgeon Lag fl flag §a_lc: o_f Q parcel t_o th_e present lease- 
holder _i§ appropriate. Sturgeon IE g public water access pipe, 

Sec. 2. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; VICARI; STUR- 
GEON LAKE. 

gg) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, g the public % provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2_82, fl Louis county _n_1a_y convey 
l_)y private §g1_e jg; tax-forfeited lafll bordering public water _t_l3gt_ i_s described i_n 
paragraph (pl, under flip remaining provisions 9_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 
282. 

L13) _'1_‘1_1_e l_a_n_cl_ described i_n paragraph (Q), presently under lease, may b_e §9_l_d 
by private % pp thp leaseholder, Sandy Vicari pf Sidp Lake, Minnesota. Lire 
conveyance must E i_n g form approved py @ attorney general. 

(p) "_I‘_1;§_ lgn_d jg m_ay ‘pg conveyed i_s located pp Sturgeon Lake Q St, Louis 
county, _i_s designated gs lease fie L04880002, gn_d_ _i§ described a_s_: _I£t_§ 9_Q apd fl pf _t_l_1_p plpt pf Sturgeon Beach, ip Section _1_g, Township Q North, Range 2_1 
West. 

(Q) 13 county mp determined that returning g1_i_§_ parcel t_o private owner- 
s_l1ip i_§ consistent wig th_e extensive development pf adiacent Ed other private 
properties pp Sturgeon gplgg @ mg §§_l_§ pf fie parcel tp t_h_e present lpzfle; 
holder i_s appropriate. Sturgeon Lake _l1a_s g public water access gig 

Sec. 3. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; VANEYCK. 
Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, fig public §_al_e 

provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, S; Louis county may convey py 
private &1<=._ thp tax-forfeited land described i_n paragraph (9), 

Lb) IE 1_apg described i_n paragraph (_c_) _IE.1 Q Q py private @ t_o_ Mp 
Marvin _Ig VanEyck o_f 10640 North Shore Drive, Duluth, Minnesota. E pgrg 
veyance _rg1_L§t Q i_n Q fpr_rp approved py ‘th_e attorney general _fo_r 3 Consideration 
egual t_o gig aggregate o_f delinguent t_a_g_e_:§ _:1n_d assessments computed under 
Minnesota Statutes, section 282.251, together _W_i1£ll_ penalties, interest, a_r_1_q costs 
_th_at accrued Q‘ would have accrued E _t_h§ property hid po_t forfeited t_o gig state. 

Le) Ihe la_n_c_l ‘plgt Qty pp conveyed i_s located i_n Q Louis county, i_s desig- 
nated _a_s_ ta_x parcel 315~O010-00538 consists o_f about Q_._3_; acrp, gi__d_ i_s described 
§lh_§____JeaSter1 flf£eI9_ffl1_6___1W6St6r1 Z5_0@9ffi1_atDa_r.t0_1"m2.1 in 
South 9_f _s_t_a1§ highway marked Np, pl a_ng between ‘E _l_i_11e_s drawn a_t r_igh1 
angles ftp hi hwa 1,789 ficit $1 _t11_e_ _Q_t_l_1_e_ij 1,864 f_e§t westerly o_fge Ei1§_t 
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i e f _I£t _1_, i_n Duluth Township, Section §, Township Q North, Range 1_2 

est. 
|s2 

(Q) pg VanEyclc inadvertently failed t_o pay 1}; taxes. in» parcel consists 
o_f 10 fpq, mpg g lg, o_f lakeshfi, i_s_ §e_t aside from m VanEyck’s primary 
tra_ct, which @ a_ dwelling, gig i_s being ps_e_d_ a_s pa_r_t_ o_f _M_r_._ VanEyck’s s_ep; 
pg system. '_l‘_h_e property could lg oifered f9_r_ % tp t_l1e_ adjoining owners, pp; t_o Q _s_g would p1_1_’g Mg, VanEyck’s mound septic system ir_1 jeopardy. & Louis 
county h_a§ determined th_at _t_l_1§ s_r__na_ll parcel should Q returned tp Q former 
owner. 

Sec. 4. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; HEEM; CEDAR 
LAKE. 

(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, 3% th_e public 
pg provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2&2, §t_._ Louis county Qty convey 
py private gag fig tax-forfeited lprg bordering public water t_hit jg described i_n 
paragraph (pl, under t_l§ remainpng provisions o_f Minnesota Statute; chapter 
282. 

(_‘p) IE land described i_n paragraph (<_:) may l_)_e §pl_d py private sg t_o Ken- 
neth gpg Linda Heem o_f Aurora, Minnesota. Lire conveyance must E Q a form 
approved l_)y tl1_e attorney general. 

(9) IQ l_a_r_1_<_1_ ’tl1_at play lg conveyed i_s located pp Cedar Lake i_n Q, Louis 
county, consists pf ;_2_ acres, mg g Leg, a_n_d i_s described pg '_l‘_hpt at o_f fie 
Southwest Quarter pf E Northwest Quarter pf Section E, Township _5_8 Nortlg 
Range _lj West o_ftl_1p Fourth Principal Meridian described ap follows: 

Commencing Q 13 southwest corner pf @ Southwest Quarter pf 
tfi Northwest Quarter o_f Section E, thence a_t _a_n assumed azimuth 
pf 29, degrees 1_2: minutes Q seconds along t_l§ East-West quarter 
Iii a_t distance pf 530.00 E thence a_t ap azimuth 3_3_9_ degrees 5_l 
minutes fl seconds 3 distance _o_f 213.35 f_ee_t t_o p mg peing 
200.00 feat North _o_f _the_ East-West quarter l_i_r§ measured a_t 2 per; 
pendicular, thence a_t Q azimuth o_f 2:/_0 degrees 1_3 minutes 4_9 sg 
0_n§§ 2 ___distance 9_f__450-00 £e_et L9 2 pm: Q 1119 W_es1 Em Qftm 
Northwest Quarter, thence Q 111 azimuth _o_f _1_§_1_ degrees 5_2 minutes 
92 seconds g distance pf 200.08 @ _t_p th_e Qipt o_f beginning; 
EXCEPT th_e West 66.00 @ thereof reserved t_o §L Louis County 
as g permanent easement fg forest management purposes. 

£4) 1h_i§ Leafil §iE ié t11_e 21211 ___¥C01mt 1e£§ S_it§ 92 __Cedar ___Lake- 2129 t_0 IE 
l§v_el pf development pp adjacent Q; ali Q3 a_r<3_a i_n general, th_e county _l_1_a_s 

determined E it _i_s_- appropriate t_o dispose pf E E py private gag t_o t_h_e 

present leaseholder, y_h_o lgp developed t_h_e_ s_itp tp gag o_f _a year-round, perma- 
g.p_t residence. Cedar Lake @ a public water access sfi, 

Sec. 5. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; SERTICH. 
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(pl Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, pp php public gig 
provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, §_t_. Louis county may convey py 
private s_alp tl1_e tax-forfeited land described ip paragraph (p) under jghp remain- 
i_n_g provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282. 

(p) & lafl described _ip paragraph (p) shall 13 s_<)lp1_ py private % t_o Greg 
Sertich, ;r_. p_f Buyck, Minnesota. [lg conveyance must _lp=._ i_n_ p form approved 
l_)y mp attorney general. 

(53 _"l“li_e lpgp gh_a_t fly pp conveyed i_s located i_n _S__t_._ Louis county, i_s desig- 
nated p_s_ lease _s_i1p L01850527, consists o_f about Q_l_ acres, fifl i_s described a_s; 
flip West 100.0 _1"<a_et pf me North 660.0 fig pf @ Southeast Quarter pf Qp 
Southwest Quarter _o_f Section 14,, Township _§_6_ North, Range Q West. 

(Q) Mp Sertich i_s ’ph_e present leaseholder ppd owns adiacent property. A §pr_- 
ypy found php; p driveway pnp private residence o_f & Sertich @ been placed 
partly pp php 1% gtp aid pp php leaseho1der’s adjoining private property, g @ _E§ a_t bunkhouse Q 113 _lp_a_s_p §i_t_e_, i_p reliance pp former incomplete surveys 
_a_n_d incorrect corner locations. [hp county pg determined gap p private % pf 
th_is parcel yv_i_1l pp; adversely gfpcp t_h_p management pf pip remaining lplcpk pf 
tax-forfeited _lpp_(_i_ ppd pig; @ tp ghp leaseholder ip appropriate. 

Sec. 6. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; ABRAHAMSON. 
(pl Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, E public §_2_1_lp 

provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, S}, Louis county may convey lpy 
private pzpp flip tax-forfeited land described i_n paragraph §<_:)_. 

(pg llgp _lpn_d described _ip paragraph (pl my pp fld by private @ t_o Oscar 
gpd Carolyn Abrahamson _(_)_f_' 5933 Howard Gnesen Road, Duluth, Minnesota. 
[lg conveyance must Q i_p _a form approved bl flp attorney general E p ppp; 
sideration equal pp th_e aggregate pf delinquent taxes g1_<_i_ assessments computed 
under Minnesota Statutes, section 282.251, ppgether wig prpy penalties, interest, 
_2_1__rg costs mg accrued g would have accrued i_fQ1_e property E n_ot forfeited pp 
the state. 

(9) Ilpp larg E my _b_e_ conveyed ip located i_n _S_‘p Louis county, ip desig- 
nated a_s pp); parcel 375-10-6745, consists 91" about 2_Q acres, ppp i_s described pp; 13 North §I_a_1fl‘o_f ’tl1_e Southeast Quarter _o_f tl1_e Southeast Quarter Q Section gig, 
Township _5_g North, Range _l_4 West. 

(51) IE Abrahamsons py mistake, failed '9 gy Qp taxes. [lg countyE 
determined Q1a_t flip property would pp IE '9 better _1_1_sp i_f returned pg gipQ 
r_npr_ owner. 

Sec. 7. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; PIKE LAKE. 
(p) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, Q, Louis county 

may s_c=,ll t_l}p tax-forfeited land bordering public water that ip described ip para- 
graph (p), under th_e remaining provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282. 

Newlanguage is indicated by underline, deletions by stsi-leeeut.

Copyright © 1991 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



~ 
Ch. 108 LAWS of MINNESOTA for _1991 226 

~~ 

Q») The conveyance must b_e i_n g form approved py th_e attorney general. 

(9) @ land phat may pp conveyed i_s located pp Pike Lake ip & Louis 
county _apd_ i_s described gig at 1, EXCEPT E }m_rt lying East g‘ g l_igg begin- 
ning 40.0 f_e_e_t West pf fig Northeast corner, thence South a distance 9_f 164.11 
feet, thence E degrees E minutes East a distance pf 2_7Z f__'§_e_t more g l_e§ t_o 
lakeshore; Q31 a_l_l o_f _I._,o_t §; i_n t_l§ town o_f Canosia, Johnson-McKinnon Addi- 
tion. 

(g)'_T_l1_e county pa_s_ determined th_at tfi county’s land management interests 
would peg Q served i_fg1_g lands were returned t_g private ownership. Pike Lake 
pp _a. public water accessE 

Sec. 8. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; SILVER LAKE. 
Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statuti, section 282.01g §t_._ Louis county, 

may peg fig tax-forfeited land bordering public water that i_s described Q para- 
graph §g)_, under _tp_e_ remaining provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282. 

.(p) The conveyance must 3 i_n a form approved py tfi attorney general.

~ 

~~~

~

~

~ 

~~

~

~

~ 

~

~ 

(9) _'1;l_1_e land th_at may Q conveyed i_s located o_n Silver Lake i_n ‘pile Qty 9_f 
Virginia, Q Louis county, gig i_s described 2_1§_; 

~~ (fly o_f Virginia, PE pf Virginia, Block 3 That papt o_f E Q 
through §_ lying southwesterly o_f gt]; Avenue West, a_1l o_f 1 _9_ 
through Q £151 Q _l_Z EXCEPT papt beginning o_n southerly li_n_§ a_t 
intersection with southwesterly Iii pf pg; Avenue West thence 
northwesterly along gg Avenue West Q fggt t_o _a point _o_n southerly 

~~~

~ fig _1_lQ fget westerly gj southwesterly l_i_r§ 9_f 6_th Avenue, a_ll Q‘ 
East-West alley lying westerly o_f _6_tp Avenue West, a_1l o_f Oliver 
Place _2p1_d mtg o_f Fairmount Drive adjacent.

~ 

~~~ 

(Q) The county pg determined that the countfi land management interests 
would best Q served i_f th_is parcel, presently leased t_o commercial enterprises, 
wag returned t_o private ownership. 

Sec. 9. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; SILVER LAKE. 
(9) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutep, section 282.01; & Louis coum 

may s_ell tfi tax-forfeited land bordering public water that i_s described i_n para- 
graph (91, under t_l_1_e_ remaining provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282. 

~~

~ 

~~~~ 

Q) The conveyance must lg i_n g form approved py tfi attorney general. 
(55) Ipg land tl_1a_t may 3 conveyed i_s_ located pp Silver Lake i_n t_h_e pity o_f 

Virginia, Q, Louis county g_n_d i_s described gg 
_(_3_i§y o_f Virginia _1_’_l21_t 9_i_' Virginia Block E Q 1 EXCEPT ppig 
beginning 93 _w_e§; _li1_1§ 62.717 f'e:_et southerly o_f Northwest corner 
thence @ parallel 39 North l_ipp 3o._9E_3_ {egg thence pigg 29 degrees 
d_u_e_ South 48.-67 f_ee_t_ t_o a point pp West lirg thence North Q 
degrees 4_()_ minutes Q seconds West a_1(_>pg West 1_i§ 48.83 fig tp 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~

~ 
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point o_f beginning th_e Northerly 62.71 @ o_f _Lp_t _2_ a_p_gl_ p_a_g_t _(_)_f Lg 
2, Egg bf g lipg assuming _E_as_t by t_o_ ifl South _Qg1_ degrees £2 r_n_ig 
y_t_e_§ 39 seconds @ gig beginning gt _a ppbp Q @ Q 111.54 
fie; southerly pp Northeast corner thence running gp South tp gig 
9p North lipe bf Fairmount Drive, Q northerly 62.71 fbg _(_>_f Lbtb 
_3_ z_m_d 5, Q l_7 EXCEPT tgt North bf northerly shoreline o_f Silver 
Lake. 

(Q) flg county mtg determined that t;h_e county’s land management interests 
would best 3 served if @ parcel, presently leased '9 commercial enterprises, 
yv_a_s_ returned 19 private ownership. 

Sec. 10. PRIVATE SALE OF APPURTENANT EASEMENT INTER- 
EST; LIND. 

(Q) §_t_n- Louis county may convey by private _s_gl_e_ ils interest gpg tbb state’s 
interest i_n ab appurtenant easement across private property £1 leading _t_q tel 
forfeited lands, described _ip paragraph §_c_)_. 

(b) jig easement described Q paragraph (b) pgy be s_(_)bd_ by private s_a1le_ :9 
Debra Lind bf 9773 Highway marked E §_3_Z, _I_rgn_, Minnesota. fie convey- 
bbbg _I1u_S1 bp Q Q form approved by E attorney general Q _£_1_ consideration o_f 
i_t§ appraised market value, _z§ determined by t;h_e county. 

(Q) % easement Qgt pipy bb conveyed is described pg ROAD EASE- MENT across flip following described premises situated a_n_c_i being i_n gig county 
of St. Louis and state of Minnesota to-wit: 

A parcel gp‘ land, 6_6_ fggt wide, tbg centerline o_f which i_s described 
bs_ follows: 

Assuming E North @ pf tfi Northeast Quarter bf Section 2, 
Township §1 North, Range Q @ pf Q Fourth Principal Merid- 
i_ap, tp g_u_r_1 South §§ degrees 32 minutes fl seconds E E1 begin- am a_t 2 n0_iz1_t Q E 1i_n<2 ____Which is _____633-76 M East. o_f t_h_e _North- 
$51 corner o_f E Northeast Quarter; thence pup South 941 degrees 
_(_)§ minutes _l_1_ seconds West fog g distance bf 2,075.40 fe_e:t', thence E South §2 degrees 0_3_ minutes §__9_ seconds E £91; 3 distance o_f 
642.9 fieg t_g tfi l_Ep§_t boundag li_n_e bf bbb Southwest Quarter o_f"tl1_e 
Northeast Quarter gpd there terminating. 

(bl) A W easement across private property yvfi obtained by Q owner o_f 
la_rwd_ fig subsequently _vyg_s_ forfeited Q failure tp rgy taxes. 1 county d_c>e:_§ 
pp; need jibe easement right-of—way Q access t_o tax-forfeited E E pbg 
adjoining private property owner Qgg need pg regain tb_i§ interest t_o develop th_e 
residential property. @ county b_a_s determined jg t_o spll tbg easement inter- 
e_st t_o ’th_e adjoining property owner by appropriate. 

Sec. 11. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LANDS; BOIS FORTE 
TRIBE. 
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(p) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, @ t_h_§ public 
splp provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2_8_2_, g Louis county pipy convey 
py private fie th_e tax-forfeited lands described i_n paragraph gp) under tfi 
remaining provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2% 

(Q) _’l‘li_e land described i_n paragraph gp) may ti, s_o_l_d py private @ 19 th_e 
Bois Forte Tribe. IQ conveyance must 13 Q g form approved py flip attorney 
general.

1 

(9) IE l_a_n§ jg; E pp conveyed g located _ip & Louis county; pgQ 
ignated § pep; parcels 387-10-2400, 387-10-2770, 387-10-2780, 387-10-2810, 
387-10-2840, 387-10-2870, 387-10-2910, 387-10-3750, 387-10-3760, 387-10- 
3780, 387-10-3790, 3.8.7.-10-3810, 2_tpc_1 387-10-3820; consist o_f about E acres; M are diw a ' 

.

A 

Q) @ South Half _'(p‘ gig Southwest Quarter o_f Section 2_2y Township Q 
North, Range _1_§ West; 

(2) fie _V@ flag" o_ffl1_§ Northeast Quarter; gppl E Northeast Quarter ‘9_f 
[13 Northwest Quarter, E flip Southeast Quarter o_f t_hp Northwest Quarter; 
pg 313; South _I_-Ia_lf pf tfi Southwest Quarter; _2@ t_he_ South LJa_li‘p1'§l‘§ South- 
fit Quarter; pl_l i_n Section 2_7, Township §_2 North, Range Wes; ail 

Q) pip Northeast Quarter 91‘ Q Northeast Quarter; g1_c_[,__tfi Northwest 
Quarter pf _tl1_e Northeast Quarter; E _t_hp Southeast Quarter o_f tl1_e Northeast 
Quarter; a_n_<_i ’th_e Northeast Quarter 9_f t_h_e_ Northwest Quarter; pg th_e South- 
wpg Quarter pf gig Northwest Quarter; @ th_e Southeast Quarter o_f ggNorth- 
w_<3s_t_ Quarter; Q i_n_ Section gg, Townflp gg North, Range _l_6_ West. 

(51) ll_i_e_ Bois Forte Tribe hep plans t_o u_se_ these lands gr economic develop- 
ment apd‘ gig county finds gig E appropriate. 

Sec. 12. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; B_OIS FORTE 
TRIBE. 

(pl Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, subdivision 1, 
g1_r_1<_i th_e public pal_e provisions 9;" Minnesota Statutes, chapter _Sp Louis 
county flay convey py private gig ’tl1_e tax-forfeited parcel described Q para- 
graph (p) under thp remaining provisions o_f Minnesota Statutg, chapter 2_8_2_. 

(lg) IQ land described i_n paragraph (p) E 13 §_ol_d py private % t_Q th_e 
Bois Forte Tribe. E conveyance must E5 ip a form approved py Q attorney 
general- 

(9) Lite parcel Qa_t may Q conveyed is located i_n _S_‘p Louis county a_n;1 i_s 

described"a_s_ Government pg 1 i_n Section 2L Township Q North, Range _1§ 
West. 
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Q) Il_1_e Bois Forte Tribe h_a§ plans tp psp th_i_§ parcel Q economic develop- 
ment a_rg t_h_e_ county finds jr_h_i§_ E appropriate.

~
~

~ 

Sec. 13. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; LUPICH 
HEIRS; LAKE VERMILLION. 

(gt) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, app tl'1_e public 
§§l_e provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter ggg, g Louis county my convey 
py private _s_ale_ Q tax-forfeited liipd bordering public water th_at _i_s_ described i_n 
paragraph (9), under tl1_e remaining provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes. chapter 
282. 

~~

~

~ 

~~ 

~~

~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~~

~ 

fly) [hp lz_1_r_1g1_ described i_n_ paragraph (p) fiy p_e_ sci by private gag t_g ’th_e 
heirs pf Rudolph Lupich. 31¢; conveyance must pg i_n Q f<_)_1;n_1 approved l_)y fig 
attorney general 3); _a consideration gpa_l ‘Q th_e aggregate o_f delinguent ufl ' 

_a_rg_ assessments computed under Minnesota Statutes, section 282.251, together 
yitp pgpalties, interest, £1 costs mp; accrued pg would have accrued i_f Q9 
property h_ad ppt forfeited pg thp §_tgg=,_. 

(p) [hp land tl_1_a_t _r_n_ay pp conveyed consists o_f _t__vy9_ _l_ot_s located Q Lake Ver- 
million ip mp town o_f Beatty. §p Louis county, described a_s: Lots 1 Q LA‘, 
town 9_f Beatty, Whitesand Beach. 

(Q) I_h_e_ heirs o_f Rudolph Lupich inadvertently allowed th_e l_o§ tp forfeitQ 
failure t_o pg taxes. E county E determined mg mg county’s land manage- 
ment interests would _l_)_eit _b_g served if t_l§ lands were returned 19 private owner- 
ship. 

Sec. 14. SUBJECT TO ZONING REGULATIONS. 
Lands that may pp conveyed pursuant 19 sections 1 t_o Q must continue tp 

pp subiect, pp _a condition o_f 1;h_e conveyance, pg fl Louis county zoning a_r1d_ 
land _1§p management ordinances g regulations. 

Sec. 15. RELEASE OF STATE INTEREST TO CITY OF BIWABIK. 
Q) Notwithstanding _ap_y Q t_o fie contrary, th_e commissioner o_f revenue 

shall release _a_1_1_gl_ relinguish fill a_ng a_ll claims i_p 2_t reversiorg interest pp ply; 
pie _(_)_t_‘ property £9; road purposes that i_s g may_l_)_e_ held py t_l}p state i_n ’th_e $1 
property described ip paragraph (pp 

(p) The release must pp _ip _a form approved py th_e attorney general. 

(9) _'_T_l_1_e r_<a_:1l property affected ig described a_s: Government L9’; _1_, Northeast 
Quarter pf ghp Northeast Quarter i_n Section 1_1‘, Townshin §§ North, Range g 
West. 

(c_1) _'l_‘_ll§ pily pf Biwabik needs t_l_1p release t_o clear _i;§ t_‘@ _tp t_l§ property. 

Sec. 16. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
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Sections I t_o l_§ gig effective _t_l_1p Qgytfollowing final enactment. 

Presented to the governor May 16, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 20, 1991, 9:18 p.m. 

CHAPTER l09—S.F.No. 635 
An‘ act relating to commerce; prohibiting certain agreements between insurers and 

health care providers; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 62A. 

- BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [62AA.63] DEFINITIONS. 
Subdivision L APPLICATION. Egg purposes pf section A t_h_e terms 

defined i_n t_lyi_§ section have @ meanings given them. 
. 

Subd. 2_._ HEALTH CARE PROVIDER. “Health gr_e provider” means a 
person, hospital, g health _Ci'€_ facility, gganization, g corporation ’tl1_at i_s 

licensed, certified, 5; otherwise authorized py E laws o_f pip state tp provide 
health care. * 

Subd. 3. -INSURER. “Insurer” means z_1 health insurer regulated under 1113 
chapter, service plan corporation g defined under section 62C.O2, subdivision E 
_aLd health maintenance organization §.§ defined under section 62D.02, subdivi- 
sion 4. t - 

Sec. 2. [62A.64] HEALTH_INSURANCE; PROHIBITED AGREE- 
MENTS. ' 

Ap agreement between Q insurer and p health care provider may not: 
Q) prohibit, 9_r grant mp insurer a_n option t_o prohibit, t_l_1_e provider from 

contracting with other insurers pr payors t_o provide services Q a lower price 
than th_e payment specified ip Q5; contract; 

Q) require, 9; grant gig insurer Q option t_o require, E provider 39 accept 
p lower payment ip flip event _tl1_e provider agrees t_o provide services t_o a_ny 
other insurer 9; payor gt g lower price; _o_r 

Q) require, _o_r grant th_e insurer Q option o_f, termination g renegotiation 
pf th_e existing contract _ip Llgg event _t_l§ provider agrees 19 provide services 39 
any other insurer i_o_r payor a_t a_ lower price.‘ 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections _l_ an_d Q a_re effective E day following final enactment all apply ’_tp 

contracts entered, renewed, g amended pp o_r after t_h(_=, effective date. 
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